

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 143 OF 2010

RAM KARAN PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., ex-Parte
permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

stay,

Date: 04/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings in connection with Case No. 17021/2007
pending before the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Varanasi.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master