

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 143 OF 2010

RAM KARAN PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev, Advocate
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service upon respondent No.1 is allowed, which
is permitted to be served through standing counsel.

Respondent No.2 is present in person.

She states that she cannot afford to engage an
Advocate. She is advised to give an application to the
Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee for doing the
needful.

Item No.34

-2-

Dasti service is to be provided at the earliest.

To be listed on 23.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR