

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 143 OF 2010

RAM KARAN PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission and office report)

Date: 23/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners have pointed out that they have served
unserved respondent No.1 by dasti mode.

They have requested to file such affidavit with
proof of service in the Registry.

Respondent No.2 seeks time to file counter
affidavit.

All served respondents may file counter affidavit on
or before 22.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR