

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.143 OF 2010

RAM KARAN PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 17/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Prakash,
Power of Attorney Holder on behalf
of the petitioner

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint prayer of the parties, let this matter be adjourned till 27th April, 2011, and be listed within the first three items of the hearing group.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master