

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 143 OF 2010

RAM KARAN PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

Mr Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. Pravir Choudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of communication dated 19.1.2013, an application for necessary directions in the disposed off matter is allowed to be withdrawn, with no order as to cost.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj